
 

VISION, MISSION &PROGRAMME EDUCATIONAL OBJECTIVES 

                    VISION                                                                        MISSION 

                “To be a center of professional excellence by                                                  “To impart high quality education to graduates and nurture them into competent   

                       contributing honestly to the pharmacist moulding process”                   professional who can contribute to  all spheres of professional activities while upholding human values” 
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Program Educational Objectives 
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1. Do you feel that the knowledge gathered by you 

during the graduation years have provided you with 
the required skills to successfully work in your 
organization? 

    

2.  Has the course provided you  to identify or solve 

complex system process and problems by applying  

skills and fundamental principles to develop you  into 

a  competent professional?   

    

3. Has the college helped you to develop your 

leadership qualities in order to manage projects in a 
multidisciplinary environment in the most 
professional way? 

    

 

 

• LearningPEO 1

• Core-competencePEO 2

• TeamworkPEO 3

Process of setting Vision & Mission & PEOs    
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Criterion 3: Course Outcomes and Program Outcomes

3.1 Correlation between Course Outcomes and Program comes

3.2   Attainment of Course outcomes

3.3   Attainment of Program Outcomes 
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4.1. Enrolment Ratio

No. of Lateral
admitted in S.Y.

Total No.
admitted in F.Y.

Sanctioned
Intake
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4.2. Sucess Rate In stipulated 
Period of the program

Without Backlog Success Rate With Backlog Success Rate

60.647 61.763 61.673

54
44

50
60 56 54

5.4582 4.8483 5.7047 5.337
0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 Average API

4.3. Academic Performance in Final Year

Mean % Successful Appeared API

57.039 58.781 58.142

58 60 56
63 60 60
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4.4. Academic Performance in 
Third Year

Mean % Successful Appeared API

62.893
57.64 58.868
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4.5. Academic Performance in 
Second Year

Mean % Successful Appeared API

61.99 62.267
56.543
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0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 Average API

4.6. Academic Performance in First Year

Mean % Successful Appeared API
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4.7. Placement and Higher 
Studies

2016-17 LYG 2015-16 LYGm1

2014-15 LYGm2 Average placement Index

5.337 5.5167 5.7674
5.2632
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4.3 to 4.6
Academic Performance Index  

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 Average API

4.3 to 4.6     Academic Performance Index 

Year Final Year Third Year Second Year First Year 

2016-17 5.4582 5.2475 6.1823 5.2443 

2015-16 4.8483 5.8781 5.4181 5.7846 

2014-15 5.7047 5.4246 5.5281 4.7609 

Average 
API 

5.337 5.5167 5.7674 5.2632 
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5.2 Faculty Cadre Proportion
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5.1. Student Faculty Ratio 

Average SFR = 15.57

Average FCP= 19.95
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5.3 Faculty Qualification
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5.4 Faculty Retention

5.5. Innovations by the Faculty in Teaching and 
Learning

5.6.Faculty as participants in Faculty 
Development/Training Activities
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5.7. Research and Development 
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Publication
Ph.D. Students
Ph.D. awarded

Research and Development Cumulative  Amount (Rs)

Sponsored Research 7,15,000

Consultancy 10,00,000

We have M.O.U done with Orchid Scientific and Innovative,  Ambad,  Nashik
and Ayurveda Sanshodhan Vibhag, Nashik. We undertake collaborative work as 
and when required.  Orchid Innovative Scientifics and India Pvt Ltd Nashik has 
provided instruments worth 

Prof. A. R. Rote has received 
Dr. P. D. Sethi Memorial 
National Award 2016 for best 
HPTLC Paper 

5.8. Faculty Performance Appraisal and 
Development System 

Criterion 5: FACULTY INFORMATION AND CONTRIBUTIONS
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CONTINUOUS IMPROVEMENT

7.1 Improvement in Success Index of Students without 
the backlog 

 

(2016-2017)
0.683

(2015-2016)
0.586

(2014-2015) 
0.617

7.2 Improvement in Placement and Higher Studies
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7.2.3 Placement and 

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

Total final 
year students

7.3 Improvement in the API of the Final Year Students
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7.4.1 State Entrance Examination Opening and Closing Score of 
First Year B-Pharm Admitted student 
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Criterion 7 

7.2.1 Placement and Higher Studies 2014-2015 
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8.1 Mentoring System to help at individual Level

Student Mentoring System

Personal Information Academic 
Performance

Parent Teacher Meet

Career Counseling Health Issues

KRJ BPW SHP MAT RDP SAK DLA SKM AYP VRJ APB ASG ARR MM RRK KBE

Sem I 86 78 91 80 86 78

Sem III 81 93 76 90 90 77 70

Sem V 90 81 82 95 70

Sem VII 66 84 84 88 74 81
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8.2 Feedback analysis and reward/ corrective measures taken

AYP MM KRJ DLA SKM JYN ARR KBE MAT PSP SAK VRJ SHP BPW SDP APB ASG

Sem II 88 85 87 79 79 80 66

Sem IV 91 80 88 80 72 70 65 71 66

Sem VI 92 87 81 77

Sem VIII 92.5 91 89 88 86 85 72
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8.3 Feedback on facilities
SELF LEARNING

What we learn with pleasure; we never forget…..

8.4 Self Learning 
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8.5 Career, Guidance, Training and Placement 

8.6 Entrepreneurship cell 

Entrepreneurship cell is create to awareness the growing 
need to be and entrepreneur and to develop a forum for 
potential entrepreneurs 

Sr. no Alumni name 
(Entrepreneur)

Industry Place

1 Mr. Milind Katariya Reve Pharm Pvt Ltd Sinnar

2 Mr. Dilip Rasal Scinnova Therapeutics Nashik

3 Mr. Tushar Mahajan Nuevo Pharma Nashik

4 Dr. Parag Saudagar S K Biobiz Pvt Ptd Nashik

CRITERION 8: STUDENT SUPPORT SYSTEM

Industrial 
Visit

8.7 Co-curricular and Extra-curricular activities



GOVERNANCE, INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT AND FINANCIAL RESOURCES

9.0 Governance, Institutional Support and Financial 

Resources

9.1 Organization, Governance, and Transparency

9.1.1. Governing body, administrative setup, functions 

of various bodies

9.1.2. Decentralization in working and grievance

redressal mechanism

 Governing Body

 Local management Committee

 Internal Quality Assurance Cell

 Grievance Redressal Cell

 Student Council

 Library Advisory Committee

 Research Recognition Committee

 Anti-ragging Committee

 Sexual Harassment Committee

 Academic Monitoring Committee

9.1.3. Delegation of financial powers
9.1.4. Transparency and availability of correct

/unambiguous information

Planning, Decision 

making, Organization, 

Staffing, Directing,

Controlling And 

Reviewing

Stakeholders

Staffs and 

Students

Academic

Supporting and  

Extension Administrative

Procedure and Processes 

Operational and 

day- to -day

9.2 Budget Allocation, Utilization, and 

Public Accounting at Institute level.

9.2.1 Adequacy of Budget Allocation

9.2.2. Utilization of allocated funds

9.2.3. Availability of the audited 

statements on the institute’s website

9.3 Library and Internet

9.3.1. Quality of learning resources

9.3.2. Internet
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